necessary at the Library’s discretion. 

g.  MEMORIAL DONATION – Tamra Kernen (in memory of Mona Chawla) 

RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees of The Smithtown Library 
does hereby graciously accept and thank Tamra Kernen for the 
generous donation of ONE HUNDRED FIVE DOLLARS ($105.00), in 
memory of Mona Chawla, former staff member, and be it 

FURTHER RESOLVED, that said donation is to be used as 
necessary at the Library’s discretion. 

h.  MEMORIAL DONATION – Oliver Cohen (in memory of Mona Chawla) 

RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees of The Smithtown Library